Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SENTINEL VISION, INC. 1000 Elwell Court, Suite 200 Palo Alto, CA 94303	Name: TELULAR CORPORATION		
	Internal Address: <u>Suite 4300</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive		
Execution Date(s) April 8, 2008			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago		
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60606		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/254,295	6,850,601		
11/332,417			
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>3</u>		
Name: TELULAR CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00		
Internal Address: Suite 4300			
ATTN: Chief Financial Officer	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
	Enclosed		
Street Address; 311 S. Wacker Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>1∟</u> Zip; <u>60606</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:			
Fax Number:b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-2469</u>			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name JOHN N. COULBY		
9. Signature:			
Signature June 17, 2008 Date			
JOHN N. COULBY Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

700375216

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(Transfer Statement under Uniform Commercial Code Section 9-619)

WHEREAS, SENTINEL VISION, INC. is the registered owner of certain patents registered and patents applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (hercinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents" and "Applications"), all of which are set forth on the Schedule attached hereto by virtue of assignments free and clear of any and all liens or encumbrances of all worldwide rights, title and interest to such Patents and Applications by their respective inventors;

WHEREAS, SENTINEL VISION, INC. (after such Patents and Applications were assigned to SENTINEL VISION, INC.) previously granted to VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC. (the "Secured Party") security interests in all of SENTINEL VISION, INC.'s right, title and interest in and to all general intangibles and other personal property owned by SENTINEL VISION, INC., including the Patents and Applications, as security for certain loans which are in default:

WHEREAS, SENTINEL VISION, INC. has defaulted in connection with its secured obligations to the Secured Party;

WHEREAS the Secured Party has exercised its post-default rights of foreclosure of its security interests in and to the Patents and Applications;

WHEREAS, by reason of the exercise of such post-default remedies, all rights of SENTINEL VISION, INC. in and to the Patents and Applications have been acquired by TELULAR CORPORATION ("Transferee") from Secured Party pursuant to a Secured Party Bill of Sale dated April 8, 2008, which transferred to Transferee all of SENTINEL VISION, INC.'s exclusive worldwide rights, title and interest in the Patents and Applications, discharged Secured Party's security interest therein, and discharged any security interests or licns subordinate to the security interest of Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with Section 9619(b) of the California Commercial Code, Transferee is entitled to a transfer of record of all worldwide rights, title and interest of SENTINEL VISION, INC. in the Patents and Applications, and request is hereby made that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the United States Patent and Trademark Office accept the foregoing transfer statement and promptly amend its records to reflect the aforesaid transfer to and exclusive ownership by Transferee.

The mailing address of SENTINEL VISION, INC., the Secured Party and the Transferee are as follows:

SENTINEL VISION, INC.: Sentinel Vision, Inc.

45596/0945 JTK/342260.3

Secured Party:

Transferee:

1000 Elwell Court, Suite 200 Palo Alto, CA 94303

Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. 2010 North First Street, Suite 310 San Jose, CA 95131 Attn: Chief Financial Officer

Telular Corporation 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 4300 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Attn: Chief Financial Officer

This instrument may be executed in counterparts, and each counterpart shall have the same force and effect as an original and shall constitute an effective, binding agreement on the part of each of the undersigned. This instrument may be executed by facsimile signature, and such signature shall be treated as a fully enforceable signature hereto.

[Signature pages follow]

Į.

45596/0945 JTK/342260.3

٠

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Secured Party and Transferee has caused its name to be signed by a duly authorized representative this β^{μ} day of April, 2008.

SECURED PARTY:

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.

Clus

By: Ronald W. Swenson Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRANSFEREE:

TELULAR CORPORATION

By: Title:

45596/0945 JTK/342260.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Secured Party and Transferee has caused its name to be signed by a duly authorized representative this $\frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2}$ day of April, 2008.

SECURED PARTY:

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.

By: Title:

TRANSFERE:

TELULAR CORPORATION

ł

the M Charak

Jonathan By: Title: CF0

45596/0945 JTK/342260.3

•

.

Schedule of Patents and Applications

Description	Registration/Serial Number	Registration/Application Date
Condition detection and notification systems and methods	6,8 50,601	May 20, 2003
System and method for vision-based security	11/254,295	April 20, 2006
System and method for vision-based security	11/332,417	April 20, 2006

45596/0945 JTK/342260,3

RECORDED: 06/18/2008